



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11422/2024**
EX SGT SHYAM SUNDER YADAVPetitioner
Through: **Mr.Praveen Kumar and**
Mr.Harish Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: **Mr.Vikrant N. Goyal,**
Ms.Shivani Yadav, Mr.Nishu
Dagar, Mr.Aaditya Shukla and
Mr.Nitin Chandra Misra, Advs.
for R-1
Mr.Ravindra Vikram Singh, GP

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
27.01.2025

It is already 04:45 P.M.

List on 11th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JANUARY 27, 2025/ SG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any